TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Last Updated: 2025-01-29

Welcome to **XBuyBot LLC** ("Company," "we," "us," or "our"). These Terms and Conditions ("Terms") govern your use of our website (xbuybot.com) and our services, including our automated cryptocurrency buy bot (the "Service"). By accessing or using our website and services, you acknowledge that you have read, understood, and agree to be bound by these Terms.

1. Acceptance of Terms

By accessing or using our Service, you agree to be bound by these Terms. If you do not agree with any provision of these Terms, you must immediately discontinue use of the Service.

2. Eligibility

- You must be at least 18 years of age to use our Service.
- By using our Service, you represent and warrant that you have the legal capacity to enter into these Terms and comply with all applicable laws and regulations.
- We reserve the right to refuse access to the Service to any user at our discretion.

3. Services Provided

XBuyBot LLC provides an automated cryptocurrency purchasing service on the Solana blockchain. Transactions are executed based on user-initiated commands via Twitter and other integrated platforms. The Service is provided on an "as-is" and "as-available" basis.

4. User Responsibilities and Security

- You are responsible for maintaining the security of your wallet and private keys.
- We do not store, control, or have access to your funds.
- Any unauthorized access to your wallet or compromise of your credentials is solely your responsibility.
- You agree not to use our Service for illegal, fraudulent, or unauthorized activities.

5. Fees and Payments

 XBuyBot LLC charges fees for transactions executed through our Service. Fees will be disclosed at the time of transaction.

- We reserve the right to modify our fee structure at any time, with prior notice to users where applicable.
- You acknowledge that all payments and transactions are final and non-refundable.

6. Transaction Execution

- Transactions are processed based on commands initiated by users.
- We do not guarantee transaction execution speed or price accuracy due to market volatility and blockchain network congestion.
- XBuyBot LLC is not liable for any failed, delayed, or improperly executed transactions.

7. Prohibited Activities

Users may not:

- Engage in fraudulent or deceptive practices.
- Use the Service to violate any laws, regulations, or third-party rights.
- Exploit vulnerabilities, interfere with, or disrupt the Service.
- Attempt to reverse-engineer, decompile, or tamper with the Service's security features.

8. No Financial or Investment Advice

- The Service does not provide financial, investment, or trading advice.
- You acknowledge that cryptocurrency trading involves high risks, including market volatility and potential loss of funds.
- You should consult with a financial advisor before making investment decisions.

9. Limitation of Liability

To the fullest extent permitted by law, XBuyBot LLC and its affiliates, officers, directors, employees, and agents shall not be liable for:

- Any loss of funds due to user error, hacks, unauthorized access, or technical failures.
- Market fluctuations affecting the value of cryptocurrencies.
- Any indirect, incidental, or consequential damages arising from the use of the Service.
- Any downtime, disruptions, or delays caused by external factors beyond our control.

10. Indemnification

You agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless XBuyBot LLC from and against any claims, damages, liabilities, losses, or expenses arising out of your use of the Service or violation of these Terms.

11. Termination

- We reserve the right to suspend or terminate your access to the Service at any time for violations of these Terms or any suspected fraudulent or illegal activities.
- Upon termination, you must cease all use of the Service.

12. Modifications to Terms

We reserve the right to modify these Terms at any time. Updates will be posted on our website, and continued use of the Service constitutes acceptance of the revised Terms.

13. Governing Law

These Terms shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Wyoming, without regard to its conflict of law principles.

14. Dispute Resolution

- Any disputes arising under these Terms shall be resolved through binding arbitration in Wyoming.
- You waive any right to a jury trial or class-action lawsuit.

15. Contact Information

For any questions, concerns, or legal notices, please contact us at:

XBuyBot LLC

1309 Coffeen Ave Sheridan, WY 82801

Email: hg@xbuybot.com